for illustrative purposes only and are not necessarily indicative of the condensed consolidated financial position or results of operations in future
periods or the results that actually would have been realized had Camden and Union Bankshares been a combined company during the specified
periods. The pro forma adjustments are based on the preliminary information available at the time of the preparation of this document. The
unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements, including the notes thereto, are qualified in their entirety by reference to, and
should be read in conjunction with, Camden�s historical consolidated financial statements included in its Annual Report on Form 10-K for its
year ended December 31, 2006 and in its Form 10-Q for the six months ended June 30, 2007, both of which are incorporated herein by
reference, and Union Bankshares� historical consolidated financial statements for the year ended December 31, 2006 and for the six months
ended June 30, 2007, both included elsewhere in this document.

72

Edgar Filing: CAMDEN NATIONAL CORP - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 111

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET

OF CAMDEN AND UNION BANKSHARES

June 30, 2007

(dollars in thousands)

Camden
Union

Bankshares
Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Camden

ASSETS
Cash and due from banks $ 31,629 $ 13,276 $ (2,325)(A) $ 42,580
Federal funds sold 300 �  �  300
Securities, available for sale, at market 424,858 135,915 (29,016)(A) 531,757
Securities held to maturity 33,723 1,944 26(B) 35,693
Residential mortgages held for sale �  387 �  387
Loans 1,190,102 377,793 (475)(C) 1,567,420
Less allowance for loan and lease losses (13,927) (4,220) �  (18,147)

Total loans, net 1,176,175 373,573 (475) 1,549,273

Bank premises and equipment 19,774 8,765 1,440(D) 29,979
Bank owned life insurance 22,062 9,295 �  31,357
Core deposit intangible 748 �  7,000(E) 7,748
Goodwill 3,991 6,305 (6,305)(F) 42,011

38,020(F)
Other assets 47,843 15,627 743(G) 64,213

Total assets $ 1,761,103 $ 565,087 $ 9,108 $ 2,335,298

LIABILITIES
Deposits:
Demand $ 150,485 $ 43,018 $ �  $ 193,503
NOW 130,695 72,630 �  203,325
Money market 278,098 32,126 �  310,224
Savings 87,573 51,884 �  139,457
Certificates of deposit 486,127 149,053 (552)(H) 634,628

Total deposits 1,132,978 348,711 (552) 1,481,137
Borrowings from Federal Home Loan Bank 376,687 138,382 (51)(I) 515,018
Other borrowed funds 92,534 21,532 �  114,066
Junior subordinated debentures 36,083 8,248 (175)(J) 44,156
Accrued interest and other liabilities 15,312 6,654 3,444(K) 28,739

3,329(L)

Total liabilities $ 1,653,594 $ 523,527 $ 5,995 $ 2,183,116

SHAREHOLDERS� EQUITY
Common stock 2,530 13,307 (13,307)(M) 2,530
Surplus 2,481 266 (266)(M) 47,154

44,673(M)
Retained earnings 108,430 30,272 (30,272)(M) 108,430
Accumulated other comprehensive loss

(4,936) (1,863) 1,863(N) (4,936)

Edgar Filing: CAMDEN NATIONAL CORP - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 112

Net unrealized losses on securities available for sale, net of income
tax
Net unrealized losses on derivative instruments, at fair value, net
of tax (218) �  �  (218)
Adjustment for unfunded post-retirement plans, net of tax (778) (422) 422(N) (778)

Total accumulated other comprehensive loss (5,932) (2,285) 2,285 (5,932)

Total shareholders� equity 107,509 41,560 3,113 152,182

Total liabilities and shareholders� equity $ 1,761,103 $ 565,087 $ 9,108 $ 2,335,298

73

Edgar Filing: CAMDEN NATIONAL CORP - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 113

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

OF CAMDEN AND UNION BANKSHARES

For the Year Ended December 31, 2006

(in thousands, except number of shares and per share data)

Camden
Union

Bankshares
Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Camden

Interest Income
Interest and fees on loans $ 87,335 $ 23,169 $ 158(C) $ 110,662
Interest on investments 19,903 6,464 (1,434)(A) 24,920

(13)(B)

Total Interest Income 107,238 29,633 (1,289) 135,582
Interest Expense
Interest on deposits 35,017 6,898 552(H) 42,467
Interest on borrowed funds 18,031 8,056 51(I) 26,187

49(J)

Total Interest Expense 53,048 14,954 652 68,654
Net Interest Income 54,190 14,679 (1,941) 66,928
Provision for loan and lease losses 2,208 �  �  2,208

Net interest income after provision for loan and lease
losses 51,982 14,679 (1,941) 64,720

Non-interest Income
Service charges on deposit accounts 3,436 1,940 �  5,376
Other service changes and fees 1,646 1,133 �  2,779
Income from fiduciary services 4,455 2,491 �  6,946
Brokerage and insurance commissions 469 �  �  469
Life insurance earnings 800 356 �  1,156
Gain (loss) on sale of securities �  (112) �  (112)
Other income 823 227 (372)(G) 678

Total Non-interest Income 11,629 6,035 (372) 17,292

Non-interest Expenses
Salaries and employee benefits 17,980 9,184 �  27,164
Net occupancy 2,500 1,546 36(D) 4,082
Furniture, equipment and data processing 2,202 1,330 �  3,532
Amortization of core deposit intangible 864 47 875(E) 1,786
Other expenses 10,678 3,542 �  14,220

Total Non-interest Expenses 34,224 15,649 911 50,784

Income before income taxes 29,387 5,065 (3,224) 31,228
Income Taxes 9,111 1,264 (1,128) 9,247

Net Income $ 20,276 $ 3,801 $ (2,096) $ 21,981

Edgar Filing: CAMDEN NATIONAL CORP - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 114

Per Share Data
Basic earnings per share $ 2.93 $ 3.50 $ 2.70
Diluted earnings per share $ 2.93 $ 3.50 $ 2.70
Average Common Shares Outstanding 6,919,579 1,222,905(M) 8,142,484

74

Edgar Filing: CAMDEN NATIONAL CORP - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 115

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

OF CAMDEN AND UNION BANKSHARES

For the Six Months Ended June 30, 2007

(in thousands, except number of shares and per share data)

Camden
Union

Bankshares
Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Camden

Interest Income
Interest and fees on loans $ 43,057 $ 12,156 $ 79(C) $ 55,292
Interest on investments 11,113 3,390 (717)(A) 13,779

(7)(B)

Total Interest Income 54,170 15,546 (645) 69,071

Interest Expense
Interest on deposits 18,652 4,317 276(H) 23,245
Interest on borrowed funds 10,744 4,104 26(I) 14,899

25(J)

Total Interest Expense 29,396 8,421 327 38,144
Net Interest Income 24,774 7,125 (972) 30,927

Provision for loan and lease losses 100 30 �  130

Net interest income after provision for loan and lease
losses 24,674 7,095 (972) 30,797

Non-interest Income
Service charges on deposit accounts 1,744 930 �  2,674
Other service changes and fees 878 463 �  1,341
Income from fiduciary and financial services 2,857 1,354 �  4,211
Life insurance earnings 385 177 �  562
Gain on sale of securities �  7 �  7
Other income 387 302 (186)(G) 503

Total Non-interest Income 6,251 3,233 (186) 9,298

Non-interest Expenses
Salaries and employee benefits 9,285 4,653 �  13,938
Net occupancy 1,384 863 18(D) 2,265
Furniture, equipment and data processing 1,111 673 �  1,784
Amortization of core deposit intangible 428 �  438(E) 866
Other expenses 4,856 1,818 �  6,674

Total Non-interest Expenses 17,064 8,007 456 25,527

Income before income taxes 13,861 2,321 (1,614) 14,568
Income Taxes 4,136 550 (565) 4,121

Net Income $ 9,725 $ 1,771 $ (1,049) $ 10,447

Edgar Filing: CAMDEN NATIONAL CORP - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 116

Per Share Data
Basic earnings per share $ 1.47 $ 1.66 $ 1.34
Diluted earnings per share $ 1.47 $ 1.66 $ 1.34
Average Common Shares Outstanding 6,601,741 1,222,905(M) 7,824,646

75

Edgar Filing: CAMDEN NATIONAL CORP - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 117

Table of Contents

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Preliminary Pro Forma Adjustments

A reconciliation of the preliminary consideration paid by Camden over Union Bankshares�s net assets acquired (�goodwill�) is as follows:

(in thousands)
Purchase Price
Cash Consideration $ 29,016
Camden common stock issued 44,673
Transaction costs 2,325

Total purchase price $ 76,014

(in thousands)
Purchase accounting adjustments
Union Bankshares� total shareholders� equity at June 30, 2007 $ 41,560